MATCH REPORT

2018 INTRUST SUPER PREMIERSHIP NSW - ROUND 21
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CUP
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CANTERBURY-BANKSTOWN BULLDOGS
NSW CUP

AGONS
LINEUP PLAYER STATS
2 John Tohi 80 3 131 0
4 Zac Lomax 80 21 184 4
6 Adam Clune 80 16 58 0
17 T) Uele 15 15 30 0
10 Mitchell Allgood 18 8 50 0
16 Trent Peoples 65 41 63 0
8 Pio Sokobalavu 43 28 72 0
14 Ashleigh Nisbet 33 14 56 0

TOP 3 PLAYERS STATS

Trent Peoples 41
Reece Robson 38
Jackson Ford 37

Patrick Herbert 19
Zac Lomax 17
Hame Sele 15
Patrick Herbert 200
Zac Lomax 184
Hame Sele 155
Darren Nicholls 11
Adam Clune 2

Reuben Garrick 1
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RUN METRES
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PLAYER STATS

Mins

LINEUP

Tackles Metres Points

80 11 44 0 Thomas Carr 2
80 6 125 0 John Olive 4
80 25 94 6 Josh Cleeland 6
49 32 91 0 Renouf Toomaga 8
17 17 86 0 Francis Tualau 10
80 37 71 0 Bronson Garlick 12
59 25 63 0 Jack Nelson 13
55 23 182 4 Lachlan Burr 15

TOP 3 PLAYERS STATS

37 Bronson Garlick
32 Renouf Toomaga
31 Zac Woolford

20 Lachlan Burr
17 Josh Bergamin
15 Asipeli Fine

Metres with Ball

182 Lachlan Burr
173 Josh Bergamin
164 Jayden Okunbor
8 Brandon Wakeham
6 Josh Cleeland
1 Zac Woolford
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COMPLETIONS

COMPLETION %

cBY

STAT TYPE

BULLDOGS

TOT

Complete Sets 12 12 24 Complete Sets 13 14 27
Incomplete Sets 7 7 14 63% Incomplete Sets 5 5 10
Completion % 63% 63% 63% Completion % 72% 74% 73%
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Patrick Herbert 19 200 O 0 40 2 Josh Bergamin 17 173 1 10 374 O
John Tohi 11 131 O 0 52 0 Thomas Carr 8 44 0 0 143 O
Reuben Garrick 13 136 3 26 35 0 Morgan Harper 12 112 3 25 361 O
Sal ALL RUN (M) CBY
Zac Lomax 17 184 2 14 51 0 John Olive 12 125 O 0 386 O
449 BACK THREE 381
Steven Marsters 13 118 1 12 29 0 Jayden Okunbor 15 164 O 0 714 O
320 CENTRES 237
Adam Clune 11 58 0 0 12 6 Josh Cleeland 10 94 0 0 169 O
113 HALVES 195
Darren Nicholls 7 55 0 0 6 0 Brandon Wakeham 15 101 O 0 95 8
349 EDGE FORWARDS/LOCK 269
T) Uele 3 30 0 0 8 0 Renouf Toomaga 12 91 0 0 374 1
80 PROPS 177
Reece Robson 8 97 6 83 21 2 Zac Woolford 8 58 6 42 73 3
97 HOOKER 58
Mitchell Allgood 5 50 O 0 22 0 Francis Tualau 9 86 0 0 27 1
308 INTERCHANGE 272
Jackson Ford 15 131 O 0 52 0 Asipeli Fine 15 135 O 0 467 O
Trent Peoples 9 63 0 0 1 0 SGI DUMMY HALF (M) CBY Bronson Garlick 12 71 1 4 237 O
Hame Sele 15 155 0 0 30 1 12 BACK THREE 10 Greg Eastwood 6 63 0 0 256 O
Pio Sokobalavu 10 72 0 0 31 0 40 CENTRES 25 Jack Nelson 7 63 0 0 261 O
Joe Lovodua 9 77 0 0 23 0 HALVES 0 Jesse Martin 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ashleigh Nisbet 8 56 0 0 16 1 EDGE FORWARDS/LOCK 4 Lachlan Burr 20 182 O 0 618 0
Damian Sironen 12 103 O 0 38 0 PROPS 0 D'Rhys Miller 3 27 0 0 103 O
83 HOOKER 42
0 INTERCHANGE 0
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DRAGONS

LINEUP

Patrick Herbert
John Tohi
Reuben Garrick
Zac Lomax
Steven Marsters
Adam Clune
Darren Nicholls
TJ Uele

Reece Robson
Mitchell Allgood
Jackson Ford
Trent Peoples
Hame Sele

Pio Sokobalavu
Joe Lovodua
Ashleigh Nisbet

Damian Sironen
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Dragons Tackling Breakdown
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PASSING/KICKING
sal PASSING cBY
389 RECEIPTS 379
212 PASSES 203
12 SHIFTS LEFT 9
11 SHIFTS RIGHT 13
1.15 PASSES/RUN 112
47 DUMMY PASSES 43
16 OFFLOADS 14
sal KICKING CBY
15 KICKS 18
321 KICKING METRES 482
2 BOMB KICKS 2
3 GRUBBER KICKS 6
1 CHIP KICKS 1
0 CROSSFIELD KICKS 0
0 FORCED DROPOUT KICKS 0
0 DEAD IN GOAL KICKS 0
2 LONG KICKS INTO SPACE 1
TACKLING
sal TACKLING CBY
326 TACKLES MADE 297
22 INEFFECTIVE 29
33 MISSED 49
85.6 EFFECTIVE TACKLE % 79.2
18 ONE ON ONE TACKLES 16
60 2 MAN TACKLES 75
53 3 MAN TACKLES 36
8 4+ MAN TACKLES 3
PLAY THE BALL
sal PTB (SECONDS) CBY
0 0-1 SECONDS 0
8 1-2 SECONDS 4
28 2-3 SECONDS 17
54 3-4 SECONDS 60
27 4-5 SECONDS 41
14 5+ SECONDS 7
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Josh Bergamin
Thomas Carr
Morgan Harper
John Olive
Jayden Okunbor
Josh Cleeland
Brandon Wakeham
Renouf Toomaga
Zac Woolford
Francis Tualau
Asipeli Fine
Bronson Garlick
Greg Eastwood
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Jesse Martin
Lachlan Burr
D'Rhys Miller
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a 4 .8 9 8 sal NEGATIVE PLAY CBY @ 4 .8 9 9

g5 SEIzE w : g 5 SEIz

LINEUP E E EE EE EE EE 9 PENALTIES (TOTAL) 7 LINEUP E E EE éﬁ EE EE
Patrick Herbert 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 PTB DEFENCE PENALTIES 4 Josh Bergamin 0 0 0 0 0 0
John Tohi 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 GENERAL PLAY PENALTIES 0 Thomas Carr 1 0 0 0 0 0
Reuben Garrick 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 FOUL PLAY PENALTIES 1 Morgan Harper 2 2 1 0 0 0
Zac Lomax 3 1 0 0 1 0 0 OFFSIDE PENALTIES 1 John Olive 0 1 1 0 0 0
Steven Marsters 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 SCRUM PENALTIES 1 Jayden Okunbor 2 0 0 0 0 0
Adam Clune 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 ON REPORTS 0 Josh Cleeland 0 1 0 0 1 0
Darren Nicholls 0 2 1 1 0 0 0 SIN BINS 0 Brandon Wakeham 0O 0 0 0 0 0
TJ Uele 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 SEND OFFS 0 Renouf Toomaga 0 0 0 0 0 0
Reece Robson 1 1 0 0 1 0 Zac Woolford 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mitchell Allgood 0 0 0 0 0 0 Francis Tualau 2 0 0 0 0 0
Jackson Ford 0 0 0 0 0 0 Asipeli Fine 0 1 1 0 0 0
Trent Peoples 1 0 0 0 0 0 Bronson Garlick 1 1 0 0 0 1
Hame Sele 1 2 2 0 0 0 Greg Eastwood 0 0 0 0 0 0
Pio Sokobalavu 0 0 0 0 0 0 Jack Nelson 0 0 0 0 0 0
Joe Lovodua 0 1 0 0 1 0 Jesse Martin 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ashleigh Nisbet 0 0 0 0 0 0 Lachlan Burr 0 1 1 0 0 0
Damian Sironen 0 1 1 0 0 0 D'Rhys Miller 1 0 0 0 0 0
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. GEORGE ILLAWARRA DRAGO
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Name

Patrick Herbert
John Tohi
Reuben Garrick
Zac Lomax
Steven Marsters
Adam Clune
Darren Nicholls
TJ Uele

Reece Robson
Mitchell Allgood
Jackson Ford
Trent Peoples
Hame Sele

Pio Sokobalavu
Joe Lovodua
Ashleigh Nisbet

Damian Sironen
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Name

Josh Bergamin
Thomas Carr
Morgan Harper
John Olive
Jayden Okunbor
Josh Cleeland
Brandon Wakeham
Renouf Toomaga
Zac Woolford
Francis Tualau
Asipeli Fine
Bronson Garlick
Greg Eastwood
Jack Nelson
Jesse Martin
Lachlan Burr
D'Rhys Miller

Player Position
Fullback
Winger
Centre
Centre
Winger
Five-Eighth
Halfback
Prop
Hooker
Prop

2nd Row
2nd Row
Lock
Interchange
Interchange
Interchange

Interchange
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Fullback
Winger
Centre
Centre
Winger
Five-Eighth
Halfback
Prop
Hooker
Prop

2nd Row
2nd Row
Lock
Interchange
Interchange
Interchange

Interchange

Minutes

o]
o

80
80
80
80
80
80
15
80
18
75
65
68
43
33
33
51

Minutes

®
o

80
80
80
80
80
49
80
17
80
80
22
59

55
20

O O O O O O O O O O O © O = = o o lries

O - O O O O m O O O o o o o o o o Tries

O ©O O O O O O O O O w o o o o o o Goals

O O O O O O O O O O 0O w o o o o o Goals

Field Goals

O O O O O O O O O O O 0O o o o o

O O O O O O O O O O 0O o o o o o o FieldGoals

._.
8ooooooGoal%

O O O O o o o o o o

._.
8oooooGoal%

O O O O O O o o o o o

O ©O O O O O O ©o O o N o o » » o o Points

O A O O OO O O OO 06 0 0 0o o o Points

Al Runs

15
9
15
10
9
8
12

Al Runs

-
LN

12
15
10
15
12

15
12

AllRun Metres

n
o

0

iy
w
ry

136
184
118
58
55
30
97
50
131
63
155
72
77
56
103

All Run Metres

Y
N

3

112
125
164
94
101
91
58
86
135
71
63
63

182
27

O O 0O O O O O O 0o 0O 0O © = N w o o/DummyHalfRuns

O 0O O O O m O O 60 0O O © 0o o w o ~ |DummyHalfRuns

Post Contact Metres

N
o

52
35
51
29
12
6
8
21
22
52
16
30
31
23
16
38

Post Contact Metres

w
N
H

14.3
36.1
38.6
71.4
16.9
9.5
37.4
7.3
27
46.7
23.7
25.6
26.1

61.8
10.3

O O O O O O o O »m O O » O o o o o IryAssists

O O O O O O O O »m O 0O © o o o o ~  TryAssists

O O O O O O O O O 0O O - 0o o o o o|LnebreakAssists

O O O O O O O O m O 0O 0 o o o o ~ LnebreakAssists

O ©O O O m O 0O O m O 0O © © © N o o Linebreaks

O m O O O O - O ©O 0O O » 0 0o o o o |Lnebreaks

A W W N W R N O O N - N N N oo o o Tlacklebreaks

O U1 ©O O O W N O O = = & = N o o ulTacklebreaks

2= v o o » o = Kiks

O O O o o o o o o o

O O 0O O 0O O © O m O ®@ 060 © © = = ~  Kicks

O O ©O O O ©o O O o o N © © o o o o/ BombKicks

O ©O O O O ©O O ©Oo©o o oN o o o o o | BombKicks

o o = o o KickingMetres

wu
®

253

O O O o o o o o o o

Kicking Metres

w
N o
O‘m

25.2

151.5
226.2

40.8

O O o o o o o

W O O H H O W O O O » O H W ~ o n Offloads

O W O O N K+~ N KR WO O o o ~ o o 0Offloads

w +~  Tackles

N =
= =

6
16
24
15
38
8
37
41
28
28
11
14
24

» | Tackles

=
v =

25
22
32
31
17
26
37
10
25

23
11

N B B W N W WO WwWOoOOoON W w = o w~ | MissedTackles

~ o N o ~ | Missed Tackles

-
o

u A O O A H BN B b~ H N

Ineffective Tackles

A = N A N O H W O N » O ~» O O O

Ineffective Tackles

= N O N = A W H W W N W O N N O O

O O O O O O O O o o ©o o o o o o o TIrySaves(post)

©O ©O O O O O o ©o o o o o o o o o o IrySaves(post)

~ O O W m O O O m O O 0 o = o o ~ IryCauses

O 0O o O m N O+ O O O + o o +~ ~ o)lryCauses

® = » N v~ N A~ N Decoys (post)

-
S

8
18
13

2

5
13

® v w o » ~ o Decoys(post)

=
NN

Supports (post)

N A NN =
© o N B B R © o

13
5
17
9
15
6
10
9
16

Supports (post)

W N = = = N
N W o NN N Y >

16

11

21


http://www.prozonesports.com

NRL.COM STATS

WERED BY STATS


https://www.stats.com

